PREPARED IN COMMITTEE 4/14/16

FILE NO. 160338

MOTION NO. M16-054

Rules Committee
BOARD OF SUPERVISORS

Motion appointing Patrina Hall, term ending November 23, 2016, to the Shelter Monitoring Committee.

[Appointment, Shelter Monitoring Committee - Patrina Hall]

MOVED, That the Board of Supervisors of the City and County of San Francisco does hereby appoint the hereinafter designated person to serve as a member of the Shelter Monitoring Committee, pursuant to the provisions of Administrative Code, Sections 20.300, et seq., for the term specified:

Patrina Hall, seat 1, succeeding Mico Rolanda Williams, resigned, must be homeless or formerly homeless within the three years prior to appointment and living with their homeless child under the age of 18, for the unexpired portion of a two-year term ending November 23, 2016.



City and County of San Francisco **Tails**

City Hall 1 Dr. Carlton B. Goodlett Place San Francisco, CA 94102-4689

Motion: M16-054

File Number:

160338

Date Passed: April 26, 2016

Motion appointing Patrina Hall, term ending November 23, 2016, to the Shelter Monitoring Committee.

April 14, 2016 Rules Committee - PREPARED IN COMMITTEE AS A MOTION

April 14, 2016 Rules Committee - RECOMMENDED

April 26, 2016 Board of Supervisors - APPROVED

Ayes: 11 - Avalos, Breed, Campos, Cohen, Farrell, Kim, Mar, Peskin, Tang, Wiener and Yee

File No. 160338

I hereby certify that the foregoing Motion was APPROVED on 4/26/2016 by the Board of Supervisors of the City and County of San Francisco.

Clerk of the Board